



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03250313 March 13, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y53
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY, CALHOUN, DIST/ST- **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS WIDE, FRANKLIN, **Project(s):** 42378117269 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - ASPHALT REPAIR GADSDEN, GULF, HOLMES, JACKSON, JEFFERSON, LEON, LIBERTY, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA, WAKULLA, WALTON, WASHINGTON

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$448,700.00	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$486,000.00	108.31%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$489,000.00	108.98%
4	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$573,970.00	127.92%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250313 March 13, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3Y53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREMIER PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	573,970.00000	573,970.00				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$573,970.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$573,970.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250313 March 13, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y53

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.